
 
 
 

2024 HOLIDAY AND INSERVICE SCHEDULE 
 

 
 
 

All ICW programs are closed on the following days: 
 

HOLIDAY DAY DATE 

New Year’s Day Monday January  01, 2024 
New Year’s Holiday Tuesday January 02, 2024 
MLK Jr. Day Monday January  15, 2024 
Good Friday Friday March 29, 2024 
Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024 
Juneteenth Wednesday June 19, 2024 
Independence Day Thursday July 04, 2024 
Labor Day Monday September 02, 2024 
Inservice Friday October 04, 2024 
Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday November 28, 2024 
Thanksgiving Holiday Friday November 29, 2024 
Christmas Eve Tuesday December 24, 2024 
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024 
New Year’s Eve Tuesday December 31, 2024 
New Year’s Day Wednesday January 01, 2025 

 
 

ICW policy on entire day closure due to weather is as follows: 
● ICW will close if the Madison School District closes. 

 
 

ICW will determine: 
Whether to remain open or close early in extreme weather conditions when schools elect to offer 
later starts, early dismissals, and on the days when the school districts are closed. ICW will notify 
transportation providers of the decision to close, and work with care providers in instances of early 
closure. 
 
 


